



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1471 of 2026

Rohit Kumar And 2 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Brijesh Kumar Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Sri A.K. Pandey, learned counsel for the Opposite Party seeks and is allowed one week time to file Vakalatnama.
2. List this matter **on 23.2.2026**, as fresh alongwith **Criminal Appeal No. 1480 of 2026**.

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)

February 11, 2026

n.u.