



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1471 of 2026

Rohit Kumar And 2 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Brijesh Kumar Shukla

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Office report dated 16th March, 2026 submitted in connected criminal appeal no. 1480 of 2026 reflects that verification report qua compromise so entered into between the parties is still awaited.

2. List this case on 16th April, 2026 as fresh along with verification report.

3. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

April 6, 2026
Sushil/-

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)